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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, @Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. E”aragréph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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QM 283 AeM November 22, 1932.

Abbott, Henry G. (MA)

053,

Mrs. Leroy Abbott, _
~ Houston, Mississippi.

Dﬁar Vadams

In reply to a recent questionnaire you advised that you
were undecided about making a pilgrimmge to the grave of your son,
the late Private Henry G. Abbott, during the summer months of 1933.

5 . In order thet the best awvaileble accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows, it is necessary that hotel and
stea:bship‘rasemtions be made several months in advance. It will
therefore “be appreciated if you will advise. whether or not you

a‘hew you will be able to meke the trip néxt summer.

: :* You sre assured that compgtmet personnel to care for the
acmi‘orﬁi and welfare of the pilgrims will be provided and that doctors
‘and n,waen will be available., Ghould you make the pilgrimage you

“will receive the best of care and attention at all times and every-

th:lng possible will be done to make your journey comfortable and
satisfactory.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage ias
enclosed for your convenience in replying,

Fér The Quartermaster General,

Very truly journ.

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Asslstant.
EI\O].;

Env,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLy rEFER To QM 293 A-M

A . W 5 A
Abbott, Henry G. (MA) July ¢, 1932,

Mre. Alice M. Abbott,
Honsbon
Misa,
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congreas of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unlees you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YBAR 1933 . =
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

w nercy et 95 A Y pop ) u

August 17, 193)

Mres. Alice Abbott,
Houston, Miss.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

]

it o8 Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers.and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until ﬁﬁgir return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide

to make’a\pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done %@r your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the -pilgrimage and appear to have penefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and

widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangeméents may

be made for you.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

i e e e
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER m_Q.“_T._.E93 ﬂ"':'
Abhott, Ilanry G’. P?‘b. (I\.-I') M Junﬁ 9 1931
'] e

Mrs. Lee Roy Abbott,
Van Vliett, Miss.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimageé
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
gither of the words "Yes", "No", or nUndecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

-This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are hot making the journey in 1931.

oFor The Quartermaster General,
-r

- o
s o o : Very truly yours,
- ad '}\ \i
(%] 3%
< r"s\ A, D, HUGHES,
W \ Captain, Q. M, Corps,
&) g Assistant,
=
]

DO YOU DES@E? TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To-'QM 293 A-C | June 7, 1930.
abbott, Hemry G. ~1282 U

Mrs. Lee Roy Abbott,-
Van Vleet, Mius.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now béimg made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the' summer of
1931 must be made by this office not 1ater than August lst of thie
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or 'No" in the blank space following the
question. Yy : '

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which reguires no postage. . Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEARAIGHT P b ol o e e
(Write answer here)

" (Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

I8 REPLY reErer To QM 293 A-C . - October 7, 1929,

1

Abbott, Henry G. 1232 N

¥rs. lee Roy /bbott,
Van Vleet, °
kississippi.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to:cemeteries im
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servics at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ‘ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requirés that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congrese not  latér than
Docember 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the tetal
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 ‘and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ies requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the bdlanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

11 Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5, Do you desire to make the pilgrimége
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, ° (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other languags
_ (Bpecify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assigtant,

¥



. - WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
29.
Abvbott , Henry G, June - 19

Mrs, Hanry (Ge Abbott,
Box 774 R¥D $#8,
Prm’.‘. Hh..

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the

1:1'0 Pﬁf. Hemyy Ge AbBott, Coely 125th Infs, whose reraine are now interred
n the lewe~-Argome pgnerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous<iont faucon, leuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addreas in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Rl 293 CaR
Sep tambor 20, 1923

Mrge Honry e Aubotly
Box 77, HeFesDa #24
Prairia, Misse

Daar badams

__The Quertormestér’ Genetul dasirey you 13 Be Mhfornod hok the . ,
pa;rmar}aﬁ%‘ -gi_&ye'\.-ét.-‘ y & ‘I -..‘!_‘ dlg faxQ LI L Es No- Aplaricin UeId -U\,J.“P’ KOafM e

200 (iouss )y Franola

This is one of the permenent Americen militery cemeteries to be
maintained by this Government in Europe, Bach grave will be mearked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with neme, rank,
division, organization, date of seldierfs death ond State from which
he came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in conmection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and withoui
waiting for special ection or request on the part of relatives,

You are agsured in effecting removal of the remeins, the utmost
care and reverence were exercised and more tham willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpstually maintained by this Government in a menner befitting the
lest resting place of our heroes.

Yary truly yours,

2592 /aRk



‘ Abbott, Henry G. l 591,678 Y 4

(Surname.) (Christizn name in full) (AL .nv serial numoer.; /
_Evt. Co-C-337th=N fu.f e 1 ) [ I pfnd
/ (Rank and organizdtion.) X
A . /
State your relationship to the deceased 7;.22_. L/

7

Do you desire the remains brought to the Uniteéd States? .

<7 (Ye ormno.)

.-mams are brought to the United States, do you 220
ish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the hdme of the deceased, give full informa-

thD below as to where %should be sent; hd
/fm Llamn]/ ; Iﬁ.} Va1 If.z of

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Pfxpress omce.) (Telegraph office.)
’l" V;. ", f f""jxl.j-t,‘:_ >4
(Number and street.) °#(‘xty or town ) : (State.)
,\; \ (Sign here) 7%1, f (M A@E
v
( Una Ui 7220040,
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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G.R.S. FORM #114—A. : ] STATIOﬁ;;

‘gmagnh 1288
SR A% 7 F RO S L S T S il

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE R Oah,l8, 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT ! COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters, Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name ABBOPR Mlenyy (@ . _______ 10. Name RIS s Ao IRE )
2. No. RBORBTY" Do T U LG T B TR Ay ir L SR

3. Rank __ Pyte . s, 12. Rank

i x LR R R NI oo = e s Al ol B e e S B

4 0rgs . Dosle IoUONBRES " L suoel FF3L Org. . L e S e

Ry o SR 14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D K.IQA. et o VIR e o o SRR : (b) D.B. 54 Sday

S a et R R S PR

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. qgf = = 5eci 81 15. Grave No, Sec.

Bg: sl e v g S Row 16. Plot Row

) e i Al s pLe Hu diseraomar .

18. Cemetery ,moonme Amerigem....... .------ 19. Commune or townRQMé@E@:@QB§"“%E¥Eé§9°K-

20. Dept.‘or County

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. AR BaSelE et > Tk Ve RGN SN M

By

R3. Disinterred (Datekﬂgt'l&},dgvé} ............. T W T B T e Sy

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Nemé _  Hemry G. Abbots ... .. serdial No. NIRRT - LT L

Rank

B 005 e A A I Organizatioige 1. 126th

25. Wag identification disc found on grave marker?__];'A

RadloM:ody _____ Signature Junior Tecﬁzical Assistant

e =

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disec or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

- bosge sttt noadas Rt (596 ~ "5

27, Condition of body o av. ggeompoBeds-Yeitureg nok rocogniznlle. . .. .

B Rl B PRS- o My

180T

28. Nature of burial _ olen box _-.M.:.._,__;,_;.-t«‘,:.7:___;.:;,,.-::_;?‘.:.;‘:;;;.-,

29, Any discrepancy fioted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.8. records
guoted &tbOVQ?d__“______.____N_,_m__,3_??»3?_;:_u”____m_,__ bR pa o D BEA LT

Ll A @ BT,

op SedBIU T e O 1 e S e jé%i:é_“” 7
{Supervisor) -~

Signature of Embalmer,

307 Bolly prepared and placed in casket: Dale. fupiaiddie 1981 Bydihelavodda® .




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box. No.

e TG SN 2

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

36.

Amporjemy G __Serial No. 1591678

Namos © = S e R a0 ko UL L SN B e L s

Hank-hA".F!#gh‘”.“.,.- 3 Organization_.*Ag?f;’ i25th Inf,

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery Argomne AmericansROMAGHE-sous-MUNTFAUCUN 1232

Casket boxed and marked (Date) . o.q 55 Foon BY. . Za pevelle -

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inayactor_Qé_@M

’
‘eruad i 1
e ".i»

@
RemarkBrss: 5 Lo 27 SERES e tou el b, o T o Gt Ol - = B <

37.

38.

39.

40.

41,

42,

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ‘

To point of Concentration

OTEUe L0IE - (Name 7 :
Signature Shipping Officer .../

Sttt T Y BoOvsh ==

Convoyer

Received at- Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery
Convoyer

_____________________________________________________________________

Received: Date

mansemea - N it

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred Meuse Argonne Cem, 1232, Oct, 19, 1921,

: (Date
Grave No.__RDW 19 Bl. D. Gre 39:m

Section

B e S A S S S

CIAMES V. YoUNGR ./
. CAPT, "QiC,
A Rl TN

4



.Concem rat ion. .

' i S
G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A : Place Ro:ngneld)z.

- i

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . Oct. 10, 183, /92/

N S REwamsion & . asponlHenyy TR S - ;1 SeRiATeNuusua SRlBdlCly T

. , 1,
RMKPW”' ORGANIZATIONCO“]‘%thInf°..

2. Disinterred (date) : " From (give complete location) :

Doty R 0a] e L e By 19Leeec A BRI o AR SR s

By.: G10up5 Tl i e SR e B e

3. Reburied (date) : : , In (give complete location) : ) :
...00t, 19, 1921, leuse irgonne Cem 1252, Row 19, ZJ{ Bls De:CGre 80+ . . ..

By : GroupReburlalSec' Uniteooo . Nature of reburial Rnlined casket

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
wooden box gnd uniform, badly decomposed, features not recognizables

-
Tl vy COLl0UCU e

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........¥88. ... On grave marker ? ... .;Qg.mess
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Dag on body. REmw partly. corroied.,. . reais,. teemmADDOt . L1591 6wt

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ... mpossible.ta.determine,
(M) iWeight (estimated) e o= gn it ikl Bl s SR

() HaAlr=_COlor st~ e i d 0% Sr e S8 ey e

QUEEIY, £ e n M f - = BN e bt L e
G AT ETIE T C e R L s S o s

() H oI Ton £ 00e - CIOIOT mt i, e Qb e B e, |
Locatzon“do
et yE s s R D el i A

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TSI AP AT i a i A B she S e o .

-

(f): Wounds or missing parts (received at time of caSUARY) oot i e e Bt e

7. Disinterment
supervised by Me==d...

8. Rehﬁrial



. . T tmedrapey .

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below‘,v on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be

&

used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. = % ..

J

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
_and unit 'which made disinterment, '

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec. : =

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'Tecognition is possible, and how the .
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(_‘ ‘S.XQS 1 or “NO H' ol

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and thé like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e)-and (f) under the bedy description.are very important and should bé very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth o be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,'
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (prineipal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
rlocent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CRCWNED TEETH .............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
%'lold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
1us : p

BRIDGE WORK .................Block in solid the crown of teoth (label
1f,‘}]o]cl bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
us :

SHLYER FILLING GOLD FILLING
oLD FILLING OLD FILLING

= @qw FILLING

‘ ’ _~DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ...........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade / DECAYED
P in thus : {

FILLINGS ...............................Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

DENTURES (PLATES) ........Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
: clasps on natural testh with the word “clasp.” y

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. '

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the nams and title of the person approving same.

- - L -




" COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LooaTion Inpex CARD: (,.3 - Pile #6243l
y) fzi
(@) Name .. ABROTT, Henxy. :!nB ____________________________ Ser. No. 1591678
A Co-mopt )| TYP.SOK
(b) Rank _Pwbs .. Organization ___00s Le 125%h Infe "' ﬂ%
v
(C) Dﬂte Of de&t’h ----1-0-125/.1.8_ ___________ (d) C&uge Of deat.h _____k _& ______________________________

II. RecisTraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(¢) Grave No, ____ 191 Row ___meee= Plot e ol 7 5Set. S R TP, = Jek
(b) Emerg. Address LeLe Ahbotte (Father) Vardemsn, Maeeo.. ... .. -
oxr. (AP
cablofonil .. S B s N e Al s SR , 192

V. FollAving ice for wmded Lo Europe by {

letter of transmittal on 5—2' = : 192,

VI. Form 115 forwarded to’}(}

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. ' Relationship and name. Desires. ; ction taken. S
%ﬂ/?— 2/7.2/ %W .5‘,2!,/.2/) W Vy/z/émfuM

e —— — SR— —/,‘
COUNTRY CEMETERTING? DL S s e s e SHEET No. ... L e MREY . ie
A SR -
=) [
Frence » 1232-8ec, 61 1~ o/

I L e S e




SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1921) ’

2179~ WAR DEPARTMEN
5 / 27 / 2| OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
; CEMETERIAL DIVISION
{5, Budng (Yol &, NOL g AR
body has arrived 1n UL,wo.

G. R. 8. Form No. 120 L 1232-Sec.81-1
@ Yv

:[‘ARMY

L “g&," J{‘ " ]f m i

A ““

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: Mrs. Henry G. Abbott, R.#2, Box #77, Prairie, Miss.
SuBIECT: Remainsof_]_:}_'_v_"_t- H_enry Ge. Abbott, SBT-I\I0-1591678, COQL,125th Inf.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named __8oldiex.
be returned to:Uni ted States and shipped to you at Egypt, Misse.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. GRon e I Purtat)

Colonel, Q. ir. ¢

&y /2, PROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. 3/ % TO KUROPE- BOBY,TO REMAIN / 2/ &t 5
If all blank spaces below are not ﬁlled out, it will necessitate/easreturn of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHE ngt ‘these relatives are STILL

LIVING. ¥ /
b TR 6 TR Bt .o S !
gy g
5 L
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. <] TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow M’Jﬁ /E/—anﬁ-s/g*iﬁm _______ 3}_’#_2 _______ l 2_ A ‘ M _-‘ !
Boldler v ey {2 W "w-?‘ ..... ]

O i P e B AT Sl
1'9"‘“/“%"'“"%%;&" S I DA *Z"‘:&»- = T ‘:""a
Brothers. LW.- ........................................................

(Name old-
first.)

Sisters.

(Name old-

est first.) )

Date ---. .&Y\;;--.Z;-i_é.--_[Zkl Signature. £ <gA7. . /_é.{.‘g’_?Z’Z.-,i__-M--M

Address.(_ -:tﬁ_-_i;ff;:'Q:;i‘.E;_-#z "95’/!/ )) Rela,tionship-_- _f../ ________
TuporTANT.—~CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 31820 (ovER.)



I, the undersigned, am the ______ 24.’. E _

i \ J 4 : o
D AT T and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relittionship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: -L bt
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) . VIATE UNIT

1. As_jst_a-ﬁédf'mn"ﬁrst page-of-thigsheet. LIk 11921
2. Tmétm;i;;@théfﬁrsﬁmishipped to

(R. R. station.)

4. To remain in Burope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. dﬁ/

i E Y

Signature..

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two

weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. '

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If- YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living: near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper. AT ONCE and mail to this office.

e v : . v -

8. You are requested to return this paper A’I_‘ ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority, The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authofity to

decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits herright
and the next of kin ag given above will malke decision. s d

b

TR

®



G. R. 8. Form No. 120 ac 1232-Sec.81-1
S R @ &
WAR DEPARTMENT 1y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY AP 1 5 ‘;K’H‘ n
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON
FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Mres. Henry G. Abbott, R.#2, Box #77, Prairie, Miss.
Sussecr: Remains of Pvt. Hen}:_:‘f_ Ga ‘[}Pbo‘ht » Ser.N0.1591678 » C0.L,125%h Inf.

sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to

remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

GeorgE H. PENROSE,

Colonel,

Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING.

—_—

NO. AND STREET.

TOWN.

STATE,

Soldier's widow

Soldier’s children.

(Name oldest first.)

AT gt BN v FOT TS HOU SR AT ERARL TIVON ol SER T S SR ARRRII F I
Mother

Brothers.

(Name old-
est first.)

Sigters.
(Name old-
est first.)

Address

Relationship

ImporraNT —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.

SIgnature et




, 192

I, the undersigned, am the and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

(Name.)

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

8. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives

are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. . s
8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office uponlthe"--properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow hag remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin ag given above will make decision. 37360



G. R. 8, Form No. 114 .ation Date . , 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT _
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Diserepancy found wpon examination of body.
1. Name __ABBOTT, Henry G, 10. Name - —
2. No. ...1600678_ i b e SRS o
3. Rank __%¥w1, e T il i TR e ) e, Bk i
4. 0rgl: Mg, &, XABBON Qs 13, Orms.: SR el S s S T ook o
5 DD lU=ABS10 T o0 TS e . (o) {DIDMEE R
(D005 1D s 7, Vo et S SO Bt 17, (B)IDYBEeE SRR TR
Discrepancy found upon disinterment.
7. Grave No. ... 483 Sos. o B SR (CrayeiNo. - e Seertei Sh.
SEPlotametrs - o el + W Bow...—== 16 Plot, __tF . R T Rowiste .
e e kST e B e N | s RO i SV A AN AT e R n QL =2 : o st =
15, Gamotery ... AX@onno Amerissw, BN B A R S S
i T A RouAguE-aounsMouTRAvRON, LT
20. Department or county =T A NONSRR Y SRR A SRR ¥ 2]
21 Count.ryu______-_____b_‘f_’?'_[_!_??_f __________________________ 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. }_?_'527_7?0_'_? x
23 isinterneds it S SE S e e B e R N T Y L BT T
24, Inscription [Name . b Sl Rl e Barin] iNo; fc M Ibwly ~ 52
grnveolllllal‘kel‘ Ramiczir . - "REI van. P Organizations = " = h SE S .- N8 SRS S
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? ... On, body 3 - SUERE ST B

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)

3—7727

~':00.81-0:1b10 ;':B:.o HOa 1-

osP SS
FILE COPY

(OVER)



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in detail)-_ ] e o N ISR 0.4
27. Condition of body .o oo e o L
28. Nature of burial___ penh JC MRt - 5T . o Kve Protact Suiit ceiian——

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket = e Bysl-fe "G R o
31. Casket sealed by ___- = 7= SURR S e LI L T N SR W SRR
&
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor) N AN SR e AN S
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. ... -t Ity
i r B4 B B¢

Name__________ . _'_’_1_‘_3_' __________ 1 ‘_b._bom o Serial No. —___ '_3 }67_?_ _________

32. Designation of body g Ve, = g Co, “~, 125th inf,
At el rganization ____
33. ConsiGNEE—Name, Nra, deury 9 '___ffh bOt Buo 0N A AP SIN W  BE

AT Eaes A Sl e i 5 _:gypt._ : j_'_‘-"“j gsipol A N Al x

34. Casket boxed and marked. o et i ol TiS ST et 5o aEs SEERR IB¥ e 26 e U s 5 . - Mt i

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector = G FESRR, N L P

36. Remarks _______________ = BRIt o AR EVRRRIE L, e S e - BN
37. Shipped from cemetery .. oo Mofime o, i - o e

(Date.) ; (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer-... LB Cio fant ol Signature: Shipping Offieer
38. Received at point of COMCOMTATION. — oo e
(Date.) :
Signature Receiving OfCer oo
39. Shipped from point of concentration e
(Date.)
i e B S G L e e B e Gonyoyersteis TS SR
(Port.)
Signature Shipping Ofeer oo -
40" ReceivedsEuropeanspontigess - teems S TR = . 5 00 e A5y EtErfrNte oLk J taks TIC
(Date.)
. Signature of G. R. 8. Representative. .- oo
41, Shipped $0 oo O e e
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
TE TS et et S S Convoyerso e f 0 W e
(Signature of Shipping Officer.) :
42, Received. ..-———- s By G. R. S. Representative i 10 At 9
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination ... oo B/L or Express Order No. . T ol 05 A
e.)

Convoyer _---. _____-______“__“_w___.__, ______________ Shipping Officer.___________] . ___________________________________
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G.R.S. FORM 129 . ! 12.-Sec.81 - 1£208) = T
Transmittal Supplementary Advice :‘ g
Hoboken to Washington kg
WAR DEPARTMENT “ngd
QUARTERMASTER CORPS Sy
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE %;{
HOBOKEN, N, J. i
=
My 37,  1921.[°°°
S
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. =
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. Lo
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: i

Name Abbott, Henry G. Ser. No. 1591678
Rank Private Organization CosL, 125th Inf.
Cemetery No. 1232-Sece8l  (cable Reference No. (Sheet No,) _1
(telegg N
Request shown below dated _ &y €6, 1%R1. ig latest in this cage: ™ \ :
Name of Relative Return Remain Special Ef“)
—————— L, e e Tt
to in N
Widow _ Mrse. S. 1l Abbott Frame A
R.if2, Box #77, Prairie, Mississippi. 3
Children \
Guardian :i:\
Father
Mother
Brother
Sister
Others
Body tSXBBrEMIPPEEHEI6F for interment in: permedmerecty. (Argonne
A SR Amer.Ctye, Romagne Sous Montfaucon,
Meuse,_ﬂraage}
(g1b
glh) 0 pt
Cable
(o ), 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched ____ 1921
r.F,'-'/-//
H s

5-744 EB
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CLASS OF SERVICE

Telegram

SYMBOL

Day Letter

Biue

Night Message

Nite

Night Letter

ML

1f none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
viords) this is a telegram. Other-
wiseits character is indicated by the
symbul appearing after the check.

NEWCOMEB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

CLASS CF SERVICE | SYMBOL
. Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter N L

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wiseits character is indicated by the
symbol appearinp after the check.

RECEIVED AT

A224110 37 COLLECT GOVT

WESTPOINT MISS 5P 25

CRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

L 7 HN

PIER NO TWO HOBOKEN NJ

T WISH REMAINS MY HUSBAND HEMRY G ABBOTT DECEASED SOLDTER

NUMBER OME FIVE NINE ONE SIX SEVEN EIGHT COMPANY L ONE TWO

FIVE INFANTRY REMATNS LEFT I THE ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETEY ROMAGLE

SOUS MOUTFANCON

|73

PROF - , ; MAIN &~
/4 /a3, PROPOSED CABLEGRAMNO. 3/ ¢ TO RUROPE-BODY TO REMAIN &

AL

_%l-)

B

MEUSE FRANCE

~
[N |

U\

‘1_7,.MRS S M ABBOTT. \\’
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G.R.S. FORM 129 _ 1252-8ec. 8. ~ 14208)
Transmittal Supplementary Advice

Hoboken to Washington

WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
HOBOKEN, N. J.

Moy 8% 1921,

From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey.
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning:

Name Abbott, Heazy & Sor N 1691678

Rank Private Organization CosLy 125th Inf,

Cemetery No. 1 232-Bec, 81 Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) A

(teleg
Request shown below dated Yay 46' 1%L ig latest in this case:
Name of Relative Eetu{n Remain Special
to ‘ ~ in
Widow  JMFse B My Abbott RERmE
B4R, Box W77, Breivie, esissippi.
Children
Guardian
Father e
Mother :
MAILED
Brother Sl
AV 2 51921
Sister //if fﬁ} 3 192
% dOR. BR. G. R 8

Others J i

Body tOUBEEHIPPEETHOTI6T for interment in; __ PO¥MeAimemectys (Argonne
Amey.Ctye, Romagne Sous Montfencon,

Heuga, Frame)
(g1b)
' 'l
Cable
“Letter éif&%iéé%f}?El forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.

5-744 EB
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. ki A A : .ma;al-lﬁ-adé;

| Jwe i, 1980

-, File Boa 295 .0 gﬂmﬂivn,i‘c*?-ur«
(mmu Hmry @.)

Wy L Ga ALDOGE,
Vau ‘noaf., Iw:s.‘

; ‘bear Sh'x

% With reference to yﬂﬂr ruq_uast thr.h the body of
your lato son, Fenry . Abbo%t, Brivate, Sorlal Muber: .
1691678, Comvamy i, 125th Infantry, be retwmed te the
Unitod States and shipped ©0 you ot Van Vieet, Bies., it

" 1s regrotied to have %o inform you thab yow roguost must

‘. be demicd in view v the faot thait o combrary raq_mat han p
‘buun £i3ed Dy the mﬂw of the late soidisr,

o Ib i :ponible that you mqv be a.blo to secure the .
consent Df Nrs, 3, M. Abbott, to o deiivexy of the body -
. of the Jate soidier to yon, invhich event this offige wiil
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. WAR DEPARTMENT .
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

June 2nd, 1921,

File Noe 2938 Qem.Dlv.,Cor.Br.
(ABBOTT, Henry Ge)

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O.QelleGe,
Weshington, De G

SUBJECT: Return of Reeords - Cemetery #1232, Sec.i8l,
Ref, N0, 1-208, Trensmittal Memorsndum H=3259,

1s Porwarded herewith are records pertaining to
the case of the late Hemry G. Abbott, Private, Serial Number
1591678, Compeny L, 125th Infentry, it having been definitely
determined that the remains be left in Frence.

26 Form 129, requesting that the remains be left
in’ Prance, was mailed to your office under date of May 28, 1921,

Re B, SHANNON,
Captain, HelleCoe,
Officer in Charge.

6 s VY;!_' O/ \‘ £ (. ~—
J F

pta.in, Ini‘antry.
encls.
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Sept.11, 1920. ' .
GaR.S. #106 .
DISPOSITION OF BODY

Wer Department
O0ffice of the Quartermastesr Generel.
" Graves Registration Servics.
Washington, D.C.

For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) G.R.S., Paris, France,
c) Office Files,
(d) Photographic Section,

Case of:

Pvt.Henry J. Abbott, #1591673
Co.L 125th Inf.

Grave Location:

Grave 191,Sec.81,Plot 4, Argonns Amer.Cty.
Romagne-sous-Mbntfaucon,Dept.qf Meuse.

Request for action checked below:
(a) Return of Body to the U.S,
(v) Permanent Burial in France.
(c) Cancellation of former requests.
,7(d) Change of oodnmeoxx shipving instruction
(e) Photograph of grave,

has been made by:

Mrs.Henry G.Abbott (widow) yd
S Route 2, Box 77, Prair}e Miss.

(FORM 106, dated July 31, 1920, /éhould have

stated change of shipping ingtructions, instead
of change of adiress.) To: Fgypt,Miss.

iBy authority of the Qudrter aster General;

-
s

CHARLE # £
Ly Colonel, | [ 7
’ uhlef Graves Reflﬁtrt ,. rvicg_ '
N5=2992 /L W
g
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A ;
_~GRAVE LOCATIO ' BLANK

v
/:’ %, LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF U:’

(SP/1678. JTreaton, U

(%uuy me). (Number). (Iirst Name' and Tnitials).

(R‘m!\) } ‘ (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH:. . GL.—,, e L

CATUSE OF DEATH:. . L Vo

PLACE OF BURIATs:.Y

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must

speeify c]e':a?{,;\'hnt map is used. .
v
2008, 3, Posrierine

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with 'hm]y?. 2, f?"c"" ........................

Was one fastened to name peg or
slake used as a grave marker?. .. |

If mame unknown and fags missing, deseription and marks
should he given here:

s, Sl S T A SR R ST RO e it SO R PR S

(Simature and Rank of Reporting Oficer).

This portion to he forwarded 1o Central Records Office, A. 3. 0., A. E. I,



v. \ \"’-" - i '
GRAVE f_ocﬁ ION. LANK

' _

L.OCATION OF R GRATVE OF

S22 ;-J'/——

IDENTIRICA [11;0\* AGS: SIS {8
o
- Was one buried with body? /

- EK. B
Tf name unknown and tags missir A d;;surilgtinn, and marks
-~ should be given here: < . e +hd

Wi RO
. ,'I,n.. :
...................................... =8 Iv‘ AR I

NEAREST RELATIVI: }//d.,/ﬁf’-/wf

A M e B S e BN TEIR s e e R ST

ADDRESS: - .. .. %e'f f:frf;}a.f./..if.??? : %“7 .....
i _

; (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).,

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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Adjustment Made

TR y i

JUL: 1131921
7Y I
File No..[). 7~ 7

G R.S. Form 8_W-A-H
Information requested of“A.G.O0.

"' y WAR

DEZPARTNENT
Of Lce of th- Quartermaster General of the A

»

Weshington

® = a.
FROM, 0,Q.M.Gs
CEMETERTAL BIVISION
Munitions Building

Room
| PLEASE
Dat EXPEDITE

Fadiel Mo, Requisition
Trom: The Quartermaster Gene:ral, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division) (SPEC[AL)
To.: The Adjutant General of the A}my, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.
Information required fﬁ“ G.R.S. fﬁ\ﬂ
1.. It is requested tha'. the items checked below be cz.nm'sle‘C z > Request

a. Surname ABBOTT, ¢ T

Christian name
or Henr yGo ,_{/f

c. Serial Number

/4. Organization Co.

€. Rankat‘ [‘ /’/

EQDY DESSRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Reco'd)

P . a. Age of enlistment
b. Color of eyes

¢c. Color of hair

d. Height

€. Weight

f« Fernmanent marks and
physical defects ut

.tiOn of all information s'iown.

—Henry J+

i R AP S,

1591678 7

T 12550 Inf o NG

:\_.

£. Date of dcaﬂ;/ 19*’%,5'13 Jaf
i‘ﬁ" "E; A A
g. Cause of dea%hmﬁi K/L 7

h, Authority (C .o.,#)

Emergency address

il , bttty Fel

Hee Relati_onshlp Wi 2oy 2o,
DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

&. OStrike out teeth missing

SERSEUSEASIND e A ARTS e e
upper right upper left

SENTG N gL S U2 R IR QA 6 e W
lower right lower left

enlistment (Qld fra. dures or breaks)

cw
:*iCEhETEﬁY NO: 1232-5ee. 81

N SHEET NO: 1 _
\ TYPED BY: e S

VH. £ e Lk
k S/AT13/ TN

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S

_(’
/Z— ) Fbrt e
: c
He oF, NER,
lst, Lfeut. Q.M.C.



Adinstment Made ’ | \LMH%“
- b " . e
JUL: 13 1921

/ Ve Y 4 WAR DEPARTNLENT

A Of life oj‘ th‘ Qu« rtermaster General of the Army
F[la NO l/ ff_-- ATA ._;_.....\-- ‘“’—""‘lﬂf"’ton

G.R.5., Form B_W.A.H

Date  4=28-21
Information requested of™4.G.0.

File No. Requisition

From: The Quartermaster Gene:al, U. 5. Army, (Cemsterial Division) (SPEC{A’ \
L)

To

The Adjutant General of the A"rmy, 6th & B Sts .,N.W.,Uas'hington, D.C.

Subject: Information required fo:* G.R.S,

)
Ay
.’ _' \
It is requested tha'. the items checked below be c_mnlet d,® Request
"of all information s'iovn. e QS A
Surname .E‘lBBOTT, 4 /f f. Date of dcﬁth” 1Q‘-’§5—18 a4
Christian name 9 TR g. Cause of dea%@_a% K/L 0 4
or Henry Ge O/ 4 |
Serial Number 1591678 ﬂ f/ h, Authority (C.0.#)
Organization Co. L, 125th Inf, % __A4. Emergency address, ,, T
-or—{€0sC; SITtH Infey——" — S LT S R
RankPVtO 7, /f/ ‘ JAET Relationship Z’(‘,’?,'(,(ffr'/(?.‘.::-":z/’f-“’.;—_;.
KSSRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
‘e page #2 of the Service Reco' d) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
P : a. ‘Ape of enlistment

i - a. Otrike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes

SRT2 655 LS . 2 SEATE AT E

¢. QColor of hair upper right upper left
d. Heipht ' Bries Sa2, 3cou NadhsNa s Lelires
, lower right lower left

e, Weight

f, FPermanent marks and - S
physical defects at ) A s df = ZF D
enlistment (Oid fra.fures or breaks )

H., L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A,

oW
h /Z- X2t pre ./
_CEVETERY NO; 1232-Sec. 81 o
X Hlie i NER,
\“Prr'r NO: y _ - 1st. Lféut. Q.M.C.
\ "'YPED EY: B P et
i VH. b ‘\-.’_ A

k 5/713/1WL



GRS Form 12la : .

. CEMETYSY AT DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION ¢

HEMO FOR: _
Cards Department.

1.
CASE OF:

@) Filc vo. s2am1

S

f§iﬁ*f*

Jily 1 192 1.

Pvia Co. Las, 125th Inf,

ORCANIZATION (01d)

ABBOTT

1591678 Henry J.

(Nanc)

e

-

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on he Registra=
tion Card of the above-moniioned soldicer and a corresponding change will be necessary

on the Organization Card:
ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO,

SURNAWME

SERIAL NUMBER

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS Henry G.
RANK

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

Date Place - {F=~1A No.
Oi‘ig. D=
1st Reb, D=
2nd Reb. De
3rd Reb, D=

(Note: In the above spaces beolow double linc fill in ONLY the new
data and data corrccting provious information)

5> x B card was sent to file

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By jéfj{:
5/1105 /L1

BY:

He Wo Atkinson

I1&A

(Departuent)
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Sépt. 11, 1920.
| 293 .8-Cam #82431-(Abhott, Henry J. Prt.)
From: The Quartermaster Genaral, U, 8. Army,  (Cometerial Division)
To: Mr. and Mrs. L.L.Abhott, Vun Vleest, Miss.
Subject: Relutive return of body.

1. 1In reply to your letter of Auz. 26, 1920, you arc agaln
advised that it 1is obligatory on this office to follow the wishes of
the legal next of kin with raspect to the final disposition of the
remalns of cur soldisr dead. The legal next of kin, according to the
provislons of Paragraph 7, of the inclosed Graves Registration Service
Bulletin (No.10-F-W) is datermined in the following order; widow,
children firset, father, mother, eldest hrothar, eldest sister, ato.
Upon the remarcvinge of a widow her rights a= to the disposition of

the romains of har former hushand devolve upon the legal next of kin
in the order outlined ahove.

2. The records of this office contain a request from the widow
of your son, the late Pvt. Henry J. Abbott, that his remains be returned
to her at Egypt, Mississinpl, for w»rivats interment and instructions
will be issued that her wishes be complied with.

3. Your attenticn is respactfully invited to the inclosed y
Graves Registration Service Bulletin (Wo.10-F-W), which gives in detail,
Inform:tion concerning the work of returning the remains of our soldier

dead. 5
"y authority of the Quartermaster Gensral: it
/ CHARLRSE €. PIERCER
/,( Q,( X Major,U.S.Army, :
d¥pta .'i!}?ﬂd'  Chlef, Cometerial Division
1 By: R
| : h A
A
| CHARLES J. WYNNE, ki A
| Ly Captaln, Q.M.C. o \ ;












o |
G.R.S, #106 ‘

DISFOSITION OF BODY

War Departiment
office of the Quartermaster General,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.

July 31, 1920,
Tor information of:

(a) The AdJutant General of the Army

fHc) Offlce Flles.
d) Photographic Section,
‘Case of: o
Pvt. Henry G. Abbott, 1691678

¢rave Location;

Grave 191, Sec. 81, Plot 4,
Argonne American Cemetery,

Romagne-sous-Montfancon, Meusa,
Request for actiom: checked Wmlow;

a) Return of Body to the U,S. .

(v) Permanent Burial in France.
’//7§c) Cancellation of former requests,

d) Change of address. -

(e) Photograph of grave,
hgs been made by:

M!'B. Henry G. Abbott (Wj_dgw)

Route 3, Box 77, Prairie Misn.gf

B

ry authority of the Quartera{;ter General




oz e

Mo 1591678 ~ (Abbost, Henry G., Pve.)

From: e Quartormaster General (Cemetsrial Division).
o2 M. Lo Le Ab'bott. Van Vleet, Milsibaippt.
Subject: .G:an»:;e of destination, .

1. This office is in receipt of a letter from Nrs. Henry

" G. Abbott roguosting that the budy of her husband, Privete Henry
G. Abbott, be shipped to Egypt, Miesisnippi. As Nra. Mbots is

the legal next of kin of Wil deceased soldier it is nhl*gnt.ery

upon this office %o couply with her instructions.

By authority of the Quarterunster Gonaral :
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U. 8. Arumy,
Chief, Cemnterial Division
" RLA By: R AT o N H4G

Charles J. anns,
Cnptl " » a !ﬁ. c.

ot



oo vl @
July 31, 1920.° ‘E;;Zv?

No: = 1691678 él(Abﬁott,’ﬂhn:} ¢., Pyt:)

From: .' The lertg!-r!mstcr'. Conarel ( Cotaotarié:l Diviaif:n)g

‘ : SRl L;!rs. Henry G. Abbots, Bemuta 2, Bex."??",. Prairis ,f}&isa.
Subja;:t.: Change of dustixmﬁimx. .

) 1. " In reply to your letier ef -July 13, 1920, you are odvised
that the records of this office show that the proper .apelling of
your husbend's nane is Private Henry @, Abbott.  The changing of
the middie initial in our previous: comwmn!cution was & tynographi-
cal error. - S ; _

2.  Your reguest for the roturn of Private Henry G. Adbhott's
body will be comnlied with, The Americm Couetery at Romagne where
the romains of this soldier arc buried lins within the Zore of the
Arnies. Under a recent agroerwnt with the French Govormaant oper-
‘ations for the romoval of the dead camot begin wntil afber Septen-
bar 15, 1920, You wiil bo adviged by telegram unon shipment of .the
;ﬂd! of your husband from a Fronch port and again upon sarrival at

nbokan . ' : :

By authority of the Quarteriaster Genornl z
| CEARLES. C. PYFRCE,

Major, U, S, Army, -
Chief, Camatorinl Divistion

By:
Charles §. Wyme,
-RLA Capt Q. M, C. AMG

j/V\- /1N L_.i. o
1% :
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L A xR R BEPARTMENT My
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF FURCHASE AND STORAGE Y

Munitions Building WASHINGTON } )

Jwy 8, 1920, oo

L S=Jatu=R24%)  CAPBo b tsoldvry T Pvb. ) \\¥

The vusrtamaater WGandr=l,, T, 20 wirng (Catetarin]l’ Divialons)

frsotienry G dntett,) By Ra ¥ 2y BoXET T alrnirie s Xiselseippis

Return 0f Heneins 96 United Staiet,

2 Insrenly b vour dather . of Jana 1650 19280,
vou - are quvieady that: thawe die Onireserd, in shigrefiise a

pe usst. firdm Sr.o N ek SbEoL L, Vean,y Vieeb I Wit st the
affacy, rhat - the hofy of hia’ son, Pvh, Wonry Jo abbatt is Yo

Be gent Lo hdm-af Van W leaeb; Ml eg 1L it le yoqr dagira

0 ‘gchange thege ingtructions, you aw the Jagel next. of Xin will
have yeour wizhea resrected, §

2 Shipment. of < the redsaing of dacaagsald galdiers Frow
France is made by the Jovarnment and 41l expanses invelved ore
paid by Ghvermmentalnéppropriations. The actusl luagral axpenses
will be naid fer by the Ray Riszk Insurahce Bureau; whare the
amount involved doas not axecead 100, In wrder 1o ohtain this
allotment, 4t wil) pe noceasary 10 make a diregl rejusat 1o the
Chief, ¥ar Riak Ingurince Bureaw, «ashinglon,D.0.

By eathority of the .uartermaxtar Jenersl:

CHRARLES 3. PIERCK
ILieuts Golonely Qs M. B il B A,
Chief, Qemeterial Ditision.

By
BQ CAARIES . J., WYNNE, HMG
Gaptain, O, W..C,4

@9
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G.R,5. Form No, 113, ‘ .

2431
Reply to G, L. Inquiry, ' /‘gyfﬂggé’
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON, D C.

~ Jamary 16, 1920

‘Reve Barney S, Sommelman, = - : e -
west Foint Misa. o TR

S T In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the récordg
of the Graves Registration Service contain.the ‘following information
as to grave location: ’

‘Case of: PVvte Hemry G. Abbott #1591678
.. Coe L. 125th Inf, e

" Place of burial:
. . -7 [HMontfamcon, Department of
plot &, .

. 2. The grave his.been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument
‘py “the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
‘congideration. - IR 4

- . 3» VWhile it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
‘concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it is a
.satisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War, ' :

Ey authority of the Quartermaster General: . e

CHARLES C. PIERCE,|
Colonel, 4. M, Corps

Chief, Graves Registration Service,

© NS~3000-ad
: . ..m

Rabnriedz-arepnﬁs A@nricsn"CGnetery; Romagns- Sous
¢ Grave 191 sec 81

SR
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?qu&!

War Department, A.G.0., January 10, 1920 - To the Quartermaster General
of the Army, Ceme terial Branch, Washington, D.C.

For repl rect to that portion of letter pertaining to the loca-

tion of the grave of Henry G. Abbott, Private, Company L, 125th Infantry.
The writer has been advised of this reference. -

By order of the Secretary of War.

& @ oAz~

The Adjutant General.
Per h}%

|
E
:




| aaiadsay

Laca il e ool dg dhh e 0
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Gw
293.8 (Abbott, Henry G.)IR lst Ind. 2-201

War Lepartment, A.G.0., Jamuary 10, 1920 - 7o the Quartermaster General
of the irmy, Cemeterial Branch, Washington, D.C.

For reply direet to that portion of letter pertaining to the loca-
tion of the grave of Henry G. Abbott, Private, Company L, 125th Infantry.
The writer has been advised of this reference,

.0 BT
By order of the Secretary of War. i

y

. . The adjutant Genersl.
Per

T T .
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* Viest, Point. Mississippi.
December,4. 1919,

To The Adjutent General of the Army.
Washington. D.Ce -

Dear Sir ; Subject ; Refer to 201 (Abbott,Henry G.) CoD.
Decoeased. - .o

1, lrs Esther M. Abbott, the widow of Henry G.
Abbott, Pvt,Co.L.125.Infantry, (Deceased) handed me & letter
from The Adjutant General's O0fficef dated Dec.22.1918,
informing thet her husbend was killed in asction om Osotober .
26.1918. Also advising that for further information,she
write the Commending Officer 0o.L.125.Infantry.

2, IIrs Abbott addressed saveral letters as advised,
but up to this date has received no reply, nor any additional
informati she is very amxious to Imow somg of the parti-
onlars, a8 o how her husband was killed, and the present
location of his grave.

8. If 1t is possible to get this information,or the
present address,of some of the officers or Hon Commisioned
officers who were with the Company on Oatober £5.1918, she Q«
.will eppreciate it very much. '

%)

Barney.S.Semmelmen .
(Former) Captain.Infentry.

. o
. EEPEN _/”
N -t N ?f

¥ -

8 REC'D RECORDS BR. A .9,/ IC 11 ig
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G|R’SO Form NO: 1130 ~ ‘ File #82.//
Reply to G, L. Inquiry, : : .
WAR TEPARTEENT
OFFICE OF THE QLARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTI2ATION SERVICE R,
WASHINquﬁ, ; N Yo >

L“’ﬂ‘ﬁx'xua.ry 26 1920

. Mr. Barney S. Semmelman,
".West Point, Miss,

. . 1. In reply to your 1nqu1ry we beg to say that the records
E . of the Graves Aeygistration Service contain.the following information
. © as tc grave iocatlon

' Cage of: . Pvt. Hemry G. Abbott, #1591678
¥ Co. L. 125th Inf, |
' a - Reported Killed in action on October 25, 191

p e of b - 1: Reburied: Argonne Anerican Cemetery

{ .. Flace ol burial: Romagne-Sous-Montfaucon, Ddpartment of

F - o Meuse. Grave 191, Sec. 81, Plot 4,
'2." Thﬁ grave has. been reglstered ‘and suztably marked for

present pkrposes, pending the adoption of a mare permanent monumext

by ‘the-National Fine Arts CommlsSLOn, whlch now has the matter under
jconsideratlon.

. o 3, VWhile it is a sad duty on our part to convey information
concerning the burial of men who were our valient comrades, it is a
.satisfactiun to" angwer the queries of those who suffer 80 grievously
by the casualtles of’ War.

2 o " By authority of the Quartermaster General 9”

Lo

CHARLES C, PIERCE, &
Colonel, Q. M., Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

© NS~3000-4d
/ERS



. N

'G.R.3. Form No.‘ll.

A
o 7
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY. ‘ A&D : '
WANBDEP ARTMENT : V'

GRAVFS REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF FURCHASE & STORAGE
WASHINGTON

ANALYSIS CF INQUIRY

Circumstances of Deatn Liberty Donds '

(Far. #2, Bul. 10-C-W) 3 (6.R.3. ¥orm 111)
Flowers, Flags, ctc. ‘Har Risk Insurance

(Par. #6, Bul. 10-C-W%) (G.R.S. Form 111)
Monument Photographs

(rar. #8, bul. 10=C~W) ) (par, ,,11 Bul. 10-C-W)
Discreparicies in Inscription ' Permanent Burial In

(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C~W) .
(a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects a .{b) Other Countries
(G.R.S. Form 111) )

Return of Bodies From
Accrued Pay - , =
(G.R.S« Form 111) (2) France (G.R.S. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
. (v) Other countries
Maintenance
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C-W)

| Remarks; ) % ;/;

(», L C 'J , T/ Le&-—>H » . _&A"”ﬂ

l“’nf —
HOTE: In addition to information furnished on Hos. 1,\6 LI and 12, G.R.S,
Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the— 110w1ng
e £ L &
Nos, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 14, 15,

NS-23579-1JH Analysis Clerk,

SO e
s L >
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293.8(4bbott, Henry G.)IR 1lst Ind. | 2-201

War Department, A.G.O., January 10, 1920 - To the Quartermaster General
of the Army, Cemeterial Branch, Washington, D.C. :

~_For reply direct to that portion of letter pertaining to the loca-

tion of the grave of ry G. Abbott, Private, Company L, 126th Infantry,
The writer has been advised of this reference.

By order of the Secretary of War.

DE b

The Adjutant General.
.rger 5}& i .

6/

| (Dupiicate - former indorsement having been sent out without communication
attached)

/r..—.;—'
N
G



- of ‘tF-arny, Cemsterisl Branch, Washington, 0%

. ‘:_tion of. the grave of Henm G
o '.The writ*er has been advised ot thia reference.i

L.

| war ﬁ*éparthxéht',.

Ay G.p.,' January' 10, 1920 P TS the Quartermaster General

Por reply di 4 ct :,orwh b 'Tportion of latﬁer partaining to the loca--f- -
“Abbot . Priva.te. cmnpany L, 1251:11 Infantl'yc Lo

By order of tha secratary of War.

Cmne Adjutant General. A
; Par e MR

(thncate - forma
_ aﬂtached)

Gorsement having beem sent out without commmnication -




West, Point. Mississippi. et
December,4, 1919.
To The Adjutent Generel of the Army.
Washington. D.Ce
Dear Sir ; Subject ; Refer to 201 (Abbott,Henry G,) .D.

Deceased.

1. Mrs Esther M. Abbott, the widow of Henry G,
Abbott, Pvt,00.L.125.Infentry, (Deceased) handed me a letter
from The Adjutent General's Officef dated Dec.22.1918,
informing that her husbend was killed in action on Lctob@r
20419184 Also advising thet for further information, she
write tﬂa Commnean ding O¢¢1ee° Co.L.lEB Infantry.

2« Mrs Abbhott a&vresseu geveral letters as advised, ]
but up to this dete has received no reply, nor any addltlonal
in;OTMuulOn, she is very enxioug_to Imow some 0F the parti-
culars, as to how her husband ves killed, and the Drecent
location of hig grave.,

e —————E

P kS i I possible to get this informastion,or the
present address,of some of the ofFficers or Ilon vommla10nrﬁ
officers who were with the Company on October 25.1918, she

will appreciate it very much.
e
éﬁ < // .
PP ot o2 £

/// Barney Seuielman.

(Former ) aptaln.lnxantry.

B REC'D RECORDS BR. A. G. 0. DEC 11 18in
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W e ' Dato_27th Jupe 1919

NIRRT AL REPORT 07 DI3 'mr:mnuﬂ A RRBURLAL, : v

Pemains of:

Hone ;'aBBOTT -Henrj‘ G | s : o 1?1;-".1"[’301' 1591678 7
Rank -UNI'/I.[\I ; : (.)l:;*{:aﬁ.imtion: UNEN : ‘. P
Disinterment and Robu.’v:‘ia;,l made by Group i ‘ Umt
Diginterved (Dote) lT:r'om: (leo cm"lplvte locotion)
12th June 1919" . Isolated. rave

ROMA GUE I.L]EUDE SENE 506 8 884, 25N

Zeburicd ° (Dote) . e {lee comnlﬁte louetlonl
12th June 1919 ' . ° Grave # .191 Seg'8l flot 4
ARGONNE' AL TR CTY.ﬁ 132§ LA S
e S ROWICIE MRUBR - e

Pegor‘t as to nature of ori'rwnal 0"11’1"1 ond - cond1t10n of body upon dlsmt ment_:‘.

Burial good. burled in Umform body bad.ly decomposed.

2
Tas one 1dent1f1mt10n tag fU‘LJ.Lﬂ ui,on the body‘? F i Yes
‘hat othor menas of idontification ‘\";fere found upon the bcdy‘? None

Y ¥ ) " g ¥ i
- e -~ . ¥
3 A . i 2 ( 4 } ) .‘ ":..
e ot z i a
‘ . T e . - '-—Q_ﬂ_'-_':_ — |'
>

Tote:

If upon disiantement, effects arc found udon Lhe bodies, tnev wlll bo proamily
sent to the Effeets Depot direct, as is roo uired by G. ‘0, 170, &. H. n, 1918.,
after being carefully exomined for clues to identity in Gﬂuotlul €nses, notation

vhereof will be mode and roported to uhznf Crave s?e sistration Serucc.

Lt. Duesler Je R Tt

/s & i e

C. 04 Group ¥ Unit

Supervised Ey
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WAR DEPARTMENT
6FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER. GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RepLY REFER To OM 293 A-M , - , . ; ' :
AbBOEY, Henry Ge (A T _ July 6, 1932,

Mre. Alice M. Abbobt, : :
Houston; : : .

: Migs, ' e ” ’

Dear Madam: ° :

The Act of Congress of Mareh 2, 1029, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pllgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 193L, 1932 and 1933
for-the mothers and-widows of ‘deceased members .of Lha Amerlcan forces who were lost
or buried at 8ea or whoge remalns are 1nterred in nurcpe

Your attentlon is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to' make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. ~Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make & trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There:is no provision of law which
will permit. the Government to make a monsy allowance  to.any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pllgrlmage

AIT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU -
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodatlons for the mothera
and WldOWB making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you \
angwer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided"™ in ihe blank space
following the gquestion. - When you have answered the question, gign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. ' PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this offiece promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1832. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of 1nformat1on WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFQBE_HAKINE YOUB DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

X i LR /
| ey T
Very truly.yours, . o O L
| o | -" B o ety \
LA . - { 4
q % ‘,

‘cm,s W. DIETZ,,
Captaidy Q! /M. O6rps /
2 Encls. Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 . / ] 2% Lk

AL RN A S o

(erte angwer hére}

}’: { b P

£ o

(Sign here) [/ e Ly, &Ll




QM 298 A-M ' November 22, 1932,
Abbott.‘ Henry Go (MA)

lirs. iarOy Abbott,
Houston, Mississippi,
Dear Nadam: '

' In reply to a recent questionnaire you advised that you
wore undecided about making e pilgrimege to the grave of ‘your son,
the late Private Henry G. Abbott, during the sumner months of 1938,

In order that the best aveileble accommodations may be
socured for the mothers and widowa, it is necessary that hotel and
steamship roservations be made several months in advance, It will
therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether or not you
believe you will be able to make the trip next summer,

You are sssured that compptmmt personnel to care for the
comfort and welfare of the pilgrime will be provided and that doctors
and nurses will be awailable, - Should you make the 'pilgrimage you
will receive the best of care and attention at all times and every-
thing possible will be done to make your journey comfortable and
satisfactory, :

A solf-addrossed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying,

For The Qunrtormater General; (\j
4

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asadstant,
Enel,

inv,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /"
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-M
Abbott, Henry G. (MA) ; July 6, 1932.

Mrs. Alice M. Abboti,
Houston,
Miss.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1951, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are inteéerred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Governmsnt to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CARETFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

. ' ‘ Very truly yo _- a

——

., CHAS, W. DEBOZ__ o
" Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332 /A 3 / | XAV,

E \1.'\' J &

(Write anaWéf here)

? 4

(sign here) )1 te U T R WA

[ y - o
e g L A ReA et &
1
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARlTERMASTE_R GENERAL
 WASHINGTQON

T

A i Ve QM 293 A-M - ' e b Auguat 37, 1931

Ab yvt?—:ﬂumy-ﬁr‘ Pria (MA) ‘B

Mrss Aliee Kbbotl,
Houston, Mias,

,Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage o
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year_1932;

Competent personnel will be provided to-care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in' New York
until their return thereto. 'Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. ' During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor- health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on’the list of mothers and
widowe who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. -However,
ghould you change your mind in view of the above, and desire ‘to
make & pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-.

quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you. :

For The Qﬁartarmaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\4% REPLY REFER TC;_JM_EQ:?J A=11 M-A

Abbott, Henry G. Pvt. () M June 9, 1931.

Ay
P

(afeer)

Mrs. Lee Roy Abbott,
+ebt, Miss.
{ Ottt Q,Z?‘;,L

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

Ag soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government duz:ingt

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. .%Lﬁﬁﬁ_.=ﬁx\
For The Quartermaster General, < i re
' iy

Very .truly &ourajh

4=

X ;f /=
j i "% . % \
. 4'. Sy AT

Mant, SISl

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% ,,/?'Fﬁjf//f?f */ﬁ)

Write};gi&er here .;'}f
i
\/ £

V's) : !

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 7, 1930,
N rREpLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

Abbott, Henry G. =1232 M

Urs. %:l Abbott,

Varr¥Iset, Miss.

71¢La,ﬁﬁu{gf5252%aff s

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gsiong of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please 8igh
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tfﬁﬁy yours ;;/

/{;f,',/ y 4‘%}

ES,

Captain, Q. ‘ﬁ Corps
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° /L.(

(Write answer here}

(Sign here)




© & 7

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i mepLy reFer To QM 295 A-C October 7, 1929,
Abbott, Henry G. 1232 M

Mrs. lee Roy £bbott,
Van Vleet,
Mississippi.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time betwesn *
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensées of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimagse, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you deeire to make fhis-pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) R, (No)
2. Do yop desire to make the piigrimage LU
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (RO
¥ — 200

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) S
ST ; ~<ty
gyvyébp{hh Ageé"wﬁealth L oter)
4, Please give your age and state of WéaltH{// " (Years) (Good) (Poor)
iy \-',_‘?_'y ‘U !’ P T ——
13 ' '(89 ok [{English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? & - ¥ /| other language

1 P {
[ ¥ f - L

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

’ ) ,_, -‘-, W .‘ . (l ® e ." "‘\ v.; s
Encl, /7 ! i St OHN T, HARRIS,
Aet s Mxjor, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope j/}/ v y Yt } Apsistant .




| . WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEpLY rxren To QM 293 A-C
Abbott, Henry Geo ~June o9 1929.

Mrs. Henry G. Abbott,
Box 77, RFD #2,
Prairie, Liss.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

_The records of this office show that you are the widow of the
late Pvt. Henry G. Abbott, Coo.L, 126th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Meuse-Argomne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iiont faucon, lleuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or.not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relation-
gship is that of a stepmother, mother through adeption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried 1t is also requested that a statement to

~ that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Vory truly yours,

2 incls. N '
Act of Congress. e
Envelope. JOEN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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